between the results of individual treatments was more substantial than for veld, probably due

to the more intensive nature of production on the kikuyu pastures.

KikuyuLSR

As with the gross margin analysis, none of the Kikuyu LSR production options added

to profit when compared to the coritrol. All supplementation options on Kikuyu LSR reduced

profit by between R798.88 and over R 3400 ha- l (see Figure 4.6 on page 77).

4.3.5 Sensitivity analysis

The trial results were subjected to sensitivity analyses, where the values of several input

variables were increased or decreased by a plausible 10% to establish the responsiveness of

profit to these changes (Appendix 11 on page 123 summarises these results). The sensitivity

analyses examined how profit changes with changes in initial beef purchase price, fertilizer

cost and supplemental feed costs (Table 4.6) as these factors have the greatest influence on

system cost. Each adjustment was made separately, holding all other costs constant, in order

to help identify the costs that have the greatest impact on treatment profitability.

Table 4.6 Modifications to basic data for the sensitivit anal sis

Cost item -10 % Standard + 10 %

Live Purchase Price Rkg-l 4.50 5.00 5.50

Fertilizer Price Rha- l 1314.05 1460.05 1606.06

Average Supplement Price Rkg-l 0.77 0.85 0.95

3000 I I

"

2000 I I

-3000 -t-I-----------------------------------

1000-....'ca
J:

a:: 0-Cl)
C)
s:::::
ca
J:
u -1000--It:0...

D..
-2000

~OOI I

Grass Standard Nat.Protein Avoparcin Bentonite

• Season1 - No Implant El Season1 - Implant • Season 2 - No Implant El Season 2 - Implant

Figure 4.5 Partial budget profit changes relative to the control for supplement treatments for
cattle grazing Kikuyu HSR.

..... :l
0'\

o

-500

-1000 -11---------

-"';'eu
s:. -1500 I ~
0::-(I)

g» -2000 +1----------­
eus:.
u-'5 -2500 I 5...
D.

-3000 +1-----------

-3500 ~l--------~~----------------------II

BentoniteAvoparcinNat.ProteinStandardGrass

-4000 J I

• Season1 - No Implant Ea Season1 - Implant • Season 2 - No Implant Ea Season 2 - Implant

Figure 4.6 Partial budget profit changes relative to the control for supplement treatments for
cattle grazing Kikuyu LSR..... :l

..... :l

78

Although the partial budget analysis identified the production options that added profit

(relative to the veld (no supplement, no implant)), it is important to consider the sensitivity of

these profits to a change in the price of key inputs. It was not possible to adjust the price paid

[…]

-1121.13 2328.73 7.68~ 225.73 -1223.50 -2098.19 -643.02 -840.81 225.73 -612.80 -1575.20 -1077.43 -621.08 Bentonite

iiilUUI
-1346.87 2103.00 -218.06 599.93 -225.73 I!/IlBlIIiI -1449.23 -2323.92 0.00 -838.53 -1303.16 -846.82 Grass

102.37 3552.23 1231.18 2049.17 1223.50 1449.2311111_ -874.69 1449.23 610.70 146.07 602.42 Standard
977.05 4426.92 2105.86 2923.85 2098.19 2323.92 874.69 2323.92 1485.39 1020.76 1477.10 Nat.Protein

-478.11 2971.75 650.70 1468.69 643.02 868.75 -580.48 -1455.17 868,75 30.22 -434.41 21.93 Avoparcin
-280.32 3169.54 848.49 1666.48 840.81 1066.54 -382.69 -1257.38 1066.54 228.01 -236.62 219.72 Bentonite

-1346.87 2103.00 -218.06 599.93 -225.73 0.00 -1449.23 -2323.92 -838.53 -1303.16 -846.82 Grass
-508.33 2941.53 620.48 1438.47 612.80 838.53 -610.70 -1485.39 838.53 -464.63 -8.29 Standard
454.07 3903.93 1582.88 2400.87 1575.20 1800.94 351.70 -522.98 1800.94 962.41 497.77 954.12 NatProtein
-43.70 3406.16 1085.11 1903.10 1077.43 1303.16 -146.07 -1020.76 1303.16 464.63 456.35 Avoparcin

-500.05 2949.81 628.76 1446.75 621.08 846.82 -602.42 -1477.10 846.82 8.29 -456.35 Bentonite

-N
N

123

Appendix 11 - Detailed sensitivity analyses of prOfit changes when the beef purchase price, fertiliser costs and
supplement costs are increased or decreased by 10% (R)

Fertilizer cost
+10% -10%

Veld Grass
Season 1 Standard -8.49 -8.49 -8.49

Nat.Protein -273.58 -273.58 -273.58
Avoparcin -99.08 -99.08 -99.08

Bentonite -112.58 -112.58 -112.58

Grass -224.41 -224.41 -224.41
Standard 41.06 41.06 41.06
Nat.Protein -116.54 -116.54 -116.54
Avoparcin -207.25 -207.25 -207.25
Bentonite -107.12 -107.12 -107.12
Profitable 1 1 1

Season 2 Grass
Standard -396.14 -396.14 -396.14
Nat.Protein -280.19 -280.19 -280.19
Avoparcin -111.02 -111.02 -111.02
Bentonite -259.24 -259.24 -259.24
Grass -189.77 -189.77 -189.77
Standard 384.69 384.69 384.69
Nat.Protein -24.45 -24.45 -24.45
Avoparcin 62.68 62.68 62.68
Bentonite -181.84 -181.84 -181.84
Profitable 2 2 2

Kikuyu HSR Grass 732.91 586.90 878.91
Season 1 Standard -1074.17 -1220.18 -928.17

Nat.Protein -620.93 -766.94 -474.93
Avoparcin . 1727.41 1581.40 1873.41
Bentonite 2.96 -143.03 146.96
Grass 235.96 89.95 361.96
Standard' -604.67 -750.68 -458.67
Nat.Protein 1142.73 996.72 1286.73
Avoparcin 135.98 -10.03 281.98
Bentonite 224.12 76.11 370.12
Profitable 7 5 7

Season 2 Grass -653.74 -799.75 -507.74
Standard -793.35 -939.36 -647.35
Nat.Protein -1351.25 -1497.26 -1205.25
Avoparcin -2889.73 -3035.74 -2743.73
Bentonite -1653.66 -1799.67 -1507.66
Grass -1580.03 -1726.04 -1434.03
Standard 1869.83 1723.82 2015.83
Nat.Protein -451.22 -597.23 -305.22
Avoparcin 373.46 227.45 519.46
Bentonite -458.90 -604.91 -312.90
Profitable 2 2 2 •.

. Kikuyu LSR Grass -604.64 -950.85 -656.84
Season 1 Standard -1250.10 -1396.11 -1104.10

Nat.Protein -119.8.57 -1344.58 -1052.57
Avoparcin -1127.63 -1273.64 -981.63
Bentonite -1953.32 -2099.33 -1607.32
Grass -798.88 -944.89 -652.86
Standard -3414.68 -3560.69 -3266.66
Nat.Protein -1592.33 -1738.34 -1446.33
Avoparcin -1774.57 -1920.58 -1628.57
Bentonite -927.98 -1073.99 -781.96
Profitable 0 0 0

Season 2 Grass "
Standard -1682.40 -1626.41 -1536.40
Nat.Protein -2557.09 -2703.10 -2411.09
Avoparcin -1099.79 -1245.80 -953.79
Bentonite -1299.71 -1445.72 -1153.71
Grass
Standard -1071.70 -1217.71 -925.70
Nat.Protein -2034.10 -2180.11 -1668.10
Avoparcin -1534.21 -1680.22 -1388.21
Bentonite -1079.98 -1225.99 -933.98
Profitable 0 0 0'

	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p001
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p002
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p003
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p004
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p005
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p006
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p007
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p008
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p009
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p010
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p011
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p012
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.front.p013
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.p001
	Reynolds_Norman_Richard_2004.p002